If the Borough's/City's project is known, please complete this *Notice of Intent to Submit a FFY 23 CDBG Application* form by **October 20, 2023**. This form is not required to be submitted however helps CDBG Program Staff to determine the project eligibility. For FFY23 CDBG Application, CDBG Application Handbook, and CDBG Appendix packet, please go to our website:

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/dcra/GrantsSection/CommunityDevelopmentBlockGrants.aspx

Notice of Intent to Submit a FFY 23 CDBG Application

□ Community Development	□ Planning	☐ Special Economic Development
Applicant Information (Borough/City)		
Name		
Address		
Contact Person		
Email Address		
Brief description of project:		
☐Check here if a Co-Applicant will be involved.		
☐Check here if a Joint Applicant w	vill be involved.	

Please return to: State of Alaska

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Community and Regional Affairs

455 3rd Avenue, Suite 140 Fairbanks, AK 99701-4737

Or fax to (907) 451-2742, attention to Pauletta Bourne